Illinois law.

Section 140.454  Types of Mental Health Services 

The specific types of mental health services for which payment will be made are: 

a)	Mental health services meeting the standards in 89 Ill. Adm. Code 140.453; 

b)	The screening and assessment authorized under 59 Ill. Adm. Code 131.40 for individuals under 21 years of age; 

c)	The crisis intervention and stabilization services authorized under 59 Ill. Adm. Code 131.50(a) provided during an individual's participation in the Screening, Assessment and Support Services program;

d)	Subject to prior approval pursuant to Section 140.40, case management services for individuals, identified through the screening process specified in Section 140.642, transitioning from a nursing facility into residence in the community; and

e)	Developmental testing for an infant and risk assessment screening for perinatal depression, for either the mother (prenatal or post-partum) or the infant, up to one year after delivery.
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